

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2014 of 2026

=====

SHRI JAMNAGAR VISHA OSHWAL ACHALGACHCH JAIN

Versus

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. VATSAL D. RUPAREL(14194) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MS SEJAL K MANDAVIA(436) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 30/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of sick note filed by learned advocate Ms. Sejal Mandavia for the respondent No.2, stand over to 20th April 2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

CHANDRESH